((1) 5 4 Marson 1 Delton 1 W Hastore	Herrin Active Torile, Elemente, Porile, Elemente, Prinnen		Office Use Only	
COMPANY AND A STRANG N	A RATIVEL 0. INFRCT			
	AME(S) & DOCUN			
1. Or far	ation Name)			
(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document /	//)	
2(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document /		
	CEFECTIV	DATE (Document)	//) 22100000000000000000000000000000000000	ц,
(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document)	#)	L
4	ation Name)			
(control		(Description) (W	
		(Document /	//)	
	Pick up time		Certified Copy	
Mail out	Pick up time	Photocopy		
Mail out	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN'	Photocopy	Certified Copy	·
Mail out	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN' Amendment	Photocopy	Certified Copy	
Mail out	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN' Amendment Resignation of R.A.	Photocopy	Certified Copy	• • • • • • •
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN' Amendment Resignation of R.A. Change of Register	Photocopy	Certified Copy	
Mail out Mill out Mill out Mill out Mill out MonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Pick up time Will wait	Photocopy	Certified Copy	
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN' Amendment Resignation of R.A. Change of Register	Photocopy	Certified Copy	
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait	Photocopy	Certified Copy	
Mail out Mail out MeW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait	Photocopy	Certified Copy	
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait	Photocopy	Certified Copy	
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN' Amendment Resignation of R.A Change of Register Dissolution/Withdr Merger REGISTRA QUALIFICA	Photocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of Stat	
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN' Amendment Resignation of R.A. Change of Register Dissolution/Withdr Merger REGISTRA' QUALIFICA Foreign	Photocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of Stat	
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Will wait AMENDMEN' Amendment Resignation of R.A. Change of Register Dissolution/Withdr Merger REGISTRA' QUALIFICA Foreign Limited Partnership	Photocopy	Certified Copy	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Morthum Secretary of State

May 23, 1996

JOHN C. HALEY 7523 ALOMA AVENUE SUITE 210 WINTER PARK, FL 32792

SUBJECT: CD'S+ Ref. Number: W96000011021

We have received your document for CD'S+ and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call

(904) 487-6972.

• •

•.

Doris Brown Document Specialist

· ·

Lottor Number: 496A00025822

. .

EFTECTIVE DAIL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

96 EMY 16 MIH: 28

 $\pm \pm \dot{0}\Lambda$

51.6. 6.11.2.

QEA

CORPORATION FOR PROFIT

The undersigned hereby executes the within Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporate body under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida relative to Corporations.

ARTICLE 1 - CORPORATE DATA:

- A. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CORPORATION: 407-671-3557 CREATIVE CD SOLLETIONS, TIME 7523 ALONNA AVE, SUITE 210 INSTER FIRK, FZ 32792 B. AUTHORIZED SHARES (Number of Shares and Par Value Per Share):
- B. <u>AUTHORIZED SHARES (Number of Shares and Par Value Per Share)</u> 500 @ \$1.00 Per Share
- C. <u>REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS</u>: John C. Haley 7523 Aloma Ave., Ste. 210 Winter Park, FL 32792
- D. <u>NAME AND ADDRESS OF INCORPORATOR AND SUBSCRIBER</u>: John C. Haley 7523 Aloma Ave., Ste. 210 Winter Park, FL 32792

E. <u>NAME(s) AND ADDRESSESS(es) OF INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Min. of One)</u>: Barbara A. Battersby (President) - 7523 Aloma Ave., Ste. 210 - Winter Park, FL 32792 John C. Haley (Vice President) - 7523 Aloma Ave., Ste. 210 - Winter Park, FL 32792

<u>ARTICLE 2 - ADDRESS OF CORPORATION</u>: The address of this corporation is set forth in Paragraph A of ARTICLE 1. Such address may be changed from time to time as the stockholders deem appropriate.

ARTICLE 3 - AUTHORIZED SHARES OF STOCK:

A. The maximum number of authorized shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time, and the par value of each share, is set forth in Paragraph B of ARTICLE 1.

B. All or any portion of the authorized shares of stock may be issued for cash or other tangible or intangible property, services actually performed, or any other rights or thing having a value at least equivalent to the full value of the stock to be so issued. Neither promissory notes nor future services shall constitute partial or full payment for the issuance of such shares. All issued shares shall be deemed to be fully paid and nonassessable as though paid for in cash.

C. The stockholders shall be the sole judges of the value of any property, right or thing acquired in exchange for shares of stock and their judgment of such value shall be conclusive.

D. Notwithstanding the foregoing, stockholders shall have the right to increase the amount of authorized shares of stock either with or without nominal or par value and to provide, in event of such increase, the designation, preference, voting powers and restrictions, and/or qualifications of voting powers, of such additional stock as may be specified by the stockholders of this corporation.

ARTICLE 4 - DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT: The name and address of the person designated to accept service of process on behalf of this corporation within the State of Florida is set forth in Paragraph C of ARTICLE 1.

ARTICLE 5 - INCORPORATOR AND SUBSCRIBER: The name and address of the Incorporator and Subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is set forth in Paragraph D of ARTICLE 1.

<u>ARTICLE 6 - CORPORATE POWERS</u>: This corporation shall have all the powers conferred upon general corporations pursuant to the Statutes of the State of Florida as amended from time to time.

ARTICLE 7 - CORPORATE PURPOSES: The purpose for which this corporation is being organized is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

<u>ARTICLE 8 - STATED CAPITAL:</u> The stated capital of this corporation shall be the sum of the following:

A. The par value of all shares of the corporation having a par value that have been issued and not cancelled.

B. The amount of the consideration received by the corporation for all shares of the corporation without par value that have been issued, except such part of the consideration thereof as may have been allocated to capital surplus in a manner permitted by law.

C. Such amounts not included in Paragraphs A and B immediately above that has not been transferred to stated capital of the corporation, whether upon the issue of shares as a share dividend or otherwise, minus all deductions from such sums that have been effected in a manner permitted by law.

<u>ARTICLE 9 - TERM OF EXISTENCE</u>: This corporation shall have perpetual existence and shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Incorporation are subscribed and acknowledged.

Additive to a AMEROPENT TO APPILLES: There Articles of Incorporation may be impended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved at a meeting of the stockholders by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, provided that all of the stockholders may sign a written statement manifesting their unanimous intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made without having a meeting for said purposes.

ARTICLE 11 - COPIES OF ARTICLES: Multiple executed copies of these Articles of Incorporation have been published as executed. All such executed copies shall be deemed to be original copies of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 12 - STOCKHOLDERS ACTING IN LIEU OF DIRECTORS:

A. The business of this corporation shall be conducted by the stockholders acting as, or in lieu of, directors. Accordingly, all of the stockholders shall be deemed to be directors of this corporation when their purchase of stock has been recorded in the stock ledger of this corporation and shall collectively constitute the board of directors. Any action required or permitted by the laws of Florida, when such action is required to be performed by directors, shall be taken by the stockholders.

B. Initially, this corporation shall have the number of directors set forth in Paragraph E of ARTICLE 1 who shall hold the organizational meeting of this corporation or, in lieu thereof, may otherwise approve and ratify the actions of the Incorporator and Subscriber who may conduct each organizational meeting.

C. Any action of the stockholders may be taken without a formal meeting if consent, in writing, setting forth the action taken is signed by all stockholders entitled to vote on the same if a meeting had been held. Said consent shall be filed with the Secretary of the corporation as a part of the corporate records. Such written consent shall have the force and effect of a unanimous vote of the stockholders.

D. In addition to the stockholders, the business of this corporation shall be conducted by such officers as may be determined to be necessary or advisable for the needs of the corporation and as set forth in By-Laws of this corporation.

E. The stockholders of this corporation may include in any agreement which they may make among themselves, the following matters as valid matters of agreement.

(1) Any limitations of the transferability of assignment of the stock of this corporation held by prospective stockholders.

(2) Limitations upon the pledging, devising and bequeathing of stock of this corporation.

(3) All other matters permitted by the laws of the State of Florida.

F. The stockholders shall have the right to issue unissued or treasury shares of this corporation for securities of this corporation convertible into a right to subscribe or acquire shares of this corporation and containing such conditions or rights, including preemptive rights, as the stockholders may direct.

.G. The stockholders shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the By-Laws of this corporation. The By-Laws may contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs of this corporation not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Incorporation.

The stockholders may approve the reasonable charges and expenses of н. incorporating this corporation, including attorney's fees and cost, and the reasonable expenses of compensation for the sale or underwriting of the shares of this corporation. The same may be allowed to be paid out of the consideration received by the corporation for the issuance of the shares without thereby impairing the fully paid or non-assessable status of such shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby execute these Articles of Incorporation.

ator/Subscy her

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared the Incorporator/Subscriber, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and said person acknowledged subscribing said instrument for the purposes set forth herein.

WITNESS my official hand and seal in the county and state last aforesaid on this 14^{-1} day of 1700, 1996.

Notary Public State

My Commission Expires: 3102



ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

I HEREBY ACCEPT designation as registered Agent of this corporation and agree to comply with all provisions of law relating to Registered Agents.

+ . 12 <u>ن</u>ة ، • •===)